
SID SPECIAL BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 3l D SBAC06-2024

HEADQUARTERS
P  H  I  L I  P  P I  N  E A  R IVI Y

Fort Andres Bonifacio, Taguig City

INVITATION TO BID FOR

Lot 5 -Supply and Delivery of lvlaterials for four (4) units Collapsible
ModuJaT Ammunition Stoi'age for the support Of Collapsible WloduJar

Ammunition Storage of 303lBde, 3ID, PA at Camp Gerona, Brgy Minoyan,
Murcia, Negros Occidental

Bid Reference No.: 3lD SBAcro6-2024

1.         The philippine Army, through the certificate of Funding chargeabilify dated
30  May 2024 signed  by  LTC JOSE CIELITO  KARLO  HOMER T VITA  IV GSC (CE)
PA, AC of S for Financial  Management, G10,  53EBde,  PA under Advice of Sub-
allotment (ASA) 5300-2024J)206 dated 14 March 2024 intends to apply the sum of
Two     Million     Thirty-Two     Thousand     Three     Hundred     Sixty-Five     Pesos
(Php2,032,365.00) being the ABC to payments under the contract for Lot 5 -Supply
and Delivery of Nlaterials and Supply and Installation of four (4) units Collapsible
Modular   Ammunition    Storage    for   the   support    of   Collapsible    Modular
Ammunition  Storage  of  303IBde,  3lD,  PA  at  Camp  Gerona,  Brgy  Minoyan,
Murcia,   Negros   Occidental  with   Bid   Reference   No.   3lD   SBAC®6-2024.   Bids
received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

2.          The philippine Army, now invites bids for the above procurement project.

Required delivery period and delivery place shall be as follows:

Particular Delivery Period Delivery Place
Lot  5  -  Supply  and  Delivery  of

Delivery of goods shall  be  in H303lBde,Materials    for    four    (4)    units
Collapsible                         lvlodular accorda n ce         wlth         th e 3ID, PA atCampGerona,BrgyWlinoyan,Murcia,Negros
Ammunition   Storage   for   the approved Delivery Schedule

support of Collapsible Ivlodular or       a_s       prescribed       byImplementingUnivpRADbutnottoexceedNinety(90)Calendardaysfrom

Ammunition         Storage         of
303lBde,    3ID,    PA    at    CampGerona,BrgyIvlinoyan,lvlurcla,NerosOccidental

Receipt of NTP. Occidental

Bidders  should   have   completed,   within   Five  (5)  years  from   the  date  of
submission and receipt of bids, a contract similar to the Project.

The  description  of an  eligible  bidder  is  contained  in  the  Bidding  Documents,
particularly,  in Section  11  (Instructions to Bidders).

3,          Bidding will  be conducted through open competitive bidding  procedures using
a non-discretionary "pass#at./I criterion as specified in the 2016 revised  lmplementing
Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184.

Bidding    is   restricted    to    Filipino    §itizens/sole   proprietorships,   partn_erships,    _or
organizations  with  at  least sixty  percent (60%)  interest  or  outstanding  capital  stock

Page 6
Lots-SupplyandDeliveryofMaterralsforfour(4)uriitsCollapslbleModularAmmunrtionStorageforthesupportofCollap§ible

ModularAmmunltionStorageof303lBde,3ID,PAatCampGerona,BrgyMlnoyan,Murcla,NegrosOccldental



SID spEclAL RIIrs Awl) AWARDs coNNiTTEE                                                                                           SID SBAcoe.2o2.

belonging to citizens Of the  Philippines,  and to citizens or organizations of a  country
the  laws  or regulations of which  grant similar rights or privileges to  Filipino  citizens,
pursuant to RA No.  5183.
4.          Prospective Bidders may obtain further information from office of the special
Bids and Awards Commit(e® (SBAC, 3lD, PA) Camp Peralta, Jamindan,  Capiz
and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below during Office Hours
from 8:Ooam to 5:00pm except Holidays.

5.          A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested  Bidders
on Juno 21, 2024 from the given address and website(s) below and t7pon paymenf Of
the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued
by the GPPB, i.n the amount of Five Thousand Pesos (Php5,000.00). The Procuring
Entity shall allow the bidder to present its proof of payment for the fees and it will be
presented in person during the SOBE.

6.         The philippine Army, will hold a pre-Bid conference on Juno 28, 2024 at 3lD
SBAC, Camp Peralta, Jamindan, Capiz which shall be open to prospective bidders.
However, each bidder is allowed only ONE representative to enter the venue. Others
can participate thru the following zoom link (to be provided one hour before the start
of the Pre-Bid Conference).

7.          Bids  must  be  duly  received  by  the  3lD  SBAC  Secretariat  through  manual
submission at the 3lD SBAC, Camp Peralta, Jamindan, Capiz on or before July 11,
2024 at 09:30 0'clock in the morning.  Late bids shall not be accepted.

8.          All Bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acoeptable forms
and in the amount stated in lTB clause 14.

9.          Bid  opening  shall  be  on  10:00  O'clock  in  the  moming  onwards,  July  11,
2024,  at 3ID SBAC,  Camp Peralta,  Jamindan,  Capiz.   Bids will  be opened  in the
presence of the bidders' representatives physically.

10.        The schedule of the bidding activities shall be as follows:

ACTIVITIES TIME VENUE

1. Sale and

8:00 am to

3lD SBAC Conference Room, Camp Peralta,
Jamindan, Capiz

11 :00 am onlyMondays-Fridays
BGEN LEONARDO I PEftA PA

Chairperson
lssuance of Bidding starting Contact Person:Documents Date:June 21,2024

LTC JONIEFER G DELA TORRE (CE) PA
Secretary, SBAC, 3lD, PA

Cp Nr.: 0917-590-0424
Email address: afDpsl 03co@gmail.com

Page 7
Lct5rfu#%:,na¢%#u#it?ofnMsat'o#:'::°fr£°g,rk4:,u3Tg,?%'ip%g:pMG°de#:r#:yunM¥::y:n?Mguej:[ttas#P6£#tai°"apejb'°



SID spEciAL BiDs AND ^wAF`Ds CoNNiTTEE                                                                                             3iD SEIACoe-2o2.

2.  Pre-Bid June 28,

3lD SBAC Conference Room, Camp Peralta,
Jamindan, Capiz through video conferencing
or webcasting via ZOOM.

Interested       prospective       bidders       mayConference 2024
coordinate  on  the  contact  numbers  stated
below for the meeting  lD and  PW that will be
given one (1 ) hour prior to the scheduled pre-
bid conference.

3. Submission of
On or beforeJuly11,2024untilO9:30am 3ID SBAC Conference Room, Camp Peralta,

Bid Envelop Jamindan, Capiz

4. Opening of Bid July 11, 2024at10:Ooamonwards 3lD SBAC Conference Room, Camp Peralta,
Envelop Jamindan, Capiz through physical presence.

11.        The  tie-breaking  method  shaM  be  non-discretionary  and  non-discriminatory.
The same is based on sheer luck or chance (toss a coin) and in chronological order
based on when the bidder passes their bidding documents.

12.       The phiwppine Arny reserves the  right to  reject any and  all  bids,  declare a
fafure  Of bidding,  or  not  award  the  contract at any  time  prior to  contract  award  in
accordance with Sections35.6 and 41 Of the 2016 revised lRR Of RA No. 9184, without
tthereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

13.        For further infomation, please referto:

LTC JONIEFER a DELA TORRE (CE) PA
Head, SBAC, 3lD, PA Secr\etariat
Camp Peralta, Jamindan, Capiz
Email address: afoDsl03co@cimail com
TelNr.:
CpNr.: 0917-590"24
Fax Nr.:

14.        YOLl may visit the fdilowing websites:

For    downloading    Of    Bidding    Documents:    www.ph//ocos.oovp±    or    at
arny.nil.ph

Date Of Issue: 21 June 2024

Page 8L°t5€uPMP%:#r%LveuTm°ofnMs#raa#9,rfg,rB(£,u3n,'8,3%faatped:£pM8:u::r#:yunMtn°ony:i:raM0uemfoa:th&Sr::%k°n',ago"ape'b'°


